HIGH BRIDGE BOROUGH BOARD OF EDUCATION 40 Fairview Avenue, High Bridge, New Jersey 08829

IN HONOR OF MICHELLE CORLEY

WHEREAS, Michelle Corley has served as a devoted member of the High Bridge Board of Education, providing the school district with two years of outstanding service; and

WHEREAS, Michelle Corley has unselfishly devoted her time and efforts to help ensure the continued high standards of education for the students of the High Bridge School District; and

WHEREAS, Michelle Corley has faithfully served as a member of the Shared Services Committee, the Strategic Planning Ad Hoc Committee and the HIB Ad Hoc Committee, and

WHEREAS, Michelle Corley has demonstrated commitment to educational excellence and has contributed significantly to the success, stability, and progress of the district; now

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Education, in grateful recognition, extends their utmost appreciation to Michelle Corley for her outstanding dedication and service to the students and community of the High Bridge School District; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution be recorded in the minutes of the Public Meeting of the Board of Education of the Borough of High Bridge on February 8, 2021 and that the resolution become part of the permanent and lasting record of the High Bridge Board of Education.

Cynthia G. Sharkey, Board President

Gregory A. Hobaugh, Ed.D., Superintendent

John Jennings, Board Secretary